1. In consideration of the Release (as defined in Section 2 below) and the other 
provisions hereof, by no later than November 30, 2012, Epstein shall pay FWB by wire transfer of 
immediately available funds on or before November 30, 2012, the sum of One Hundred Twenty 
Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00) in accordance with the wire transfer instructions previously 
provided by FWB to Epstein (the "Settlement Payment"). 

2. As a material inducement to Epstein, and in consideration of the mutual promises 
and other provisions contained herein and of Epstein's agreement, to pay the Settlement Payment to